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Key findings

Climate and biodiversity issues sit squarely withikettieegroup
pandemic, inflation and Ukraive¢ measicapadians want addre
now.

The frames tested appeal primarily tesithe sathlseanon

« Among thosside with immediate action, there is some |
traction with frames about improved affordability for peo e
ensuring Canada is positioned for change (to cushion th
energy transition). |

There is a group (roughly 4 in 10) who report a greater appr
to the pandemic; about half of these folks strongly support i
support for nature for both urban and rural areas (close to d
averagelpweviemay be that this group also haduadegher pre
level of appreciation, and this does not represent a true shif§

There is a consistency in the data across questions that su o “
~d u theiriposttian,lin a way that is not explained by demo
federal party support. |



PUBLIC PRIORITIES




PUBLIC PRIORITIES: CLIMATE CHANGE/BIODIVERSITY LOSS

There Is widespread preference for action now on climate change & biodiversity loss
addressed at the same time as other issues, while a small slice (19%) want it prioriti;

Ql1&anada and the world are facing multiple issues right-b9wamadmicgrifiato® Yd the aost bkhaing, afanate change
and biodiversity loss. Which of the following best reflects how you would like goveesBents in Canada to prioritize these issu

- No The typical regional patterns
m Prioritize rapid action/no time to acti;r(;/ 19% otherwisesthopinions are re
waste 0 '
71% - orioritize consistent by subgroup.
= Take action now/also address other20% The desire to focus on more

iIssues Postpone
action

thing at a time (climate/bmdi

Postpone action for a year or well aﬂheréssrdes) = hlg(?er .
two/until other issues addressed 52% SHOIELY GO HeLb =T Canadian
29% — T turn, the views of younger C:

. . , with
= Don't take action/other issues alwa othor fasues (undgr _30) do not faVOUf_ any
more important remaining three categories.

—




PUBLIC PRIORITIES: CLIMATE CHANGE/BIODIVERSITY LOSS

Solid majorities of all federal party supporters want climate/biodiversity action now, &
prioritization varies. The exception is Conservative supporters, whose views are mot

Q1&anada and the world are facing multiple issues right-b9wamibamicgrfiatOO YHd the aost bkhaing, alanate change
and biodiversity loss. Which of the following best reflects how you would like govemesnents in Canada z‘arg{@gg/ge these Issu

Total 52% 20% 9% 71%

NDP (n=141) 34% 54% 8% 4% 88%

Liberal (n=339) 61% 17% 3% 79%

Green (n=50) 36% 13%  15% 72%

None/not sure (n=214) 52% 22% 10% 69%

Conservative (n=222) 42% 33% 18% 50%
m Prioritize rapid action/no time to waste Take action now/also address other issues

Postpone action for a year or two/until other isguB®atithkesmrtion/other issues always more
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FRAMING OPTIONS

Much of the energy used in Canada today to power homes, businesses a#h$eoh fpesiici@ias@uoes) fromcbaaboa
major source of the greenhouse gas emissions that cause climate change, which inalrorcantoluse € eabiednarsi
polluting sources like solar, wind and nuclear power.

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
COST VS INVESTMENT (CONTEXT: CONCERNS ABOUT COST OF LIVING, HIGHER ENERGY PRICES)

10. 1t is preferable for Canada to invest now-{rodutiaigsgiecttizingmather than face higie vdostsard bbb e
coal, oil and gas power plants quickly to slow climate change.

11.Canada should invest now in a {patistiiug étentitity while helping people and businessesdaodsesethenegengy
the lomgn

12.Canada should invest now in a {palfigtiog étentitity because we are already incurringsubstantiabtiost & deetso
that are only going to become more costly if we do nothing.

JUST TRANSITION VS FAIR TRANSITION

13. Governments in Canada should help oil and gas workers afdth&iSeayiritffaiestrankeian to new jobs and
opportunities in a clean, more sustainable economy



CANADA SHOULD INVEST NOW IN A TRANSITION...

All three arguments perform on par in terms of generating agreement about the nee
nowolluting electricity (versus incur higherecogtshe tihedersgatements are strongly cor

Q14270 what extent do you agree or disagree with tAe following statements

Strong Agreement
Strongly Agree Disagree (rated 6-7 out of 7)

...while helping people/businesses lower energy 24%, 21% 20% KL%
use and save money in long-run 45%
...because already incurring substantial costs due
to extreme weather events that are only going to 24% 21% 19% W%
become more costly if we do nothing
...rather than face higher costs in future when we 24% 20% 2204 ERRLY
have to close power plants quickly 44%

m/ m6 5 4 m1-3

45%




CANADA SHOULD INVEST NOW IN A TRANSITION...
support

The

Sstat ement

on climate/biodiversity

about

Q142To what extent do you agree or disagree with tAe following statements

% who agree strongly (atext )

...while helping people/businesses lov
and save moneyimlong

action

67%

Action now,
Prioritize ra along with @

Issues

49%

ng

Postpone

24%

peopl e

Do ntdke

action

...because already incurring substanti
extreme weather events that are only
more costly if we do nothing

67%

51%

24%

...rather than face higher costs inffane
toclose power plants quickly

67%

48%

21%
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ARGUMENT FOR “READINESS”

Canadians lean strongly in favour of actively planning for a drop in global fossil fuel ¢
passive (“wait and seep).

Q14. Which of the following best reflects your view?

There i s maj
readypu i n al
62%) and demographic seg

m Canada needs to move quickly to ensurefOUEEECONOMY
is prepared and can prosper when globalderdandior
fossil fuels drops as countries strive to/meet their
commitments to reduce greenhouse gas emissIions:. move quickly

IS particularly high among
« Women (78%)
« Aged 30+ (74%)

Canada should wait and see what hapgs 72%
demand for fossil fuels before making 3
changes that would impact our econom

11



ARGUMENT FOR “READINESS” - BY PRIORITY

This argument appeals primarily to those who prioritize climate/biodiversity, but also
postpone or avoid action.

Q14. Which of the following best reflects your view? Canada needs to move quickly to rerpeire/ben elobalemandpared and c:
fossil fuels drops as countries strive to meet their commitments to reduce greenhouse gesvemalssmnzetsitC glietntd should wait
demand for fossil fuels before making any major changes that would impact our economy.

Total 17%

Prioritize rapid action 0
(n=195) 87%

Taken action now,
with other issues 80%
(n=543)

Postpone action 0
(n=203) e

Do not take action 0
(n=96) 48%

m Canada needs to move quigkBanada should wait and see
12



ARGUMENT FOR “READINESS” - BY PARTY SUPPORT

Thereisprefdremae pr epari ng Canada3s economy f
support, although thef chfflegence is smaller for Conservative supporters.

Q14. Which of the following best reflects your view? Canada needs to move quickly to rerpeire/ben elobalemandpared and c:
fossil fuels drops as countries strive to meet their commitments to reduce greenhouse gesvemalssmnzetsitC glietntd should wait
demand for fossil fuels before making any major changes that would impact our economy.

o
e 50
Conservative (n=222)

m Canada needs to move quigkBanada should wait and see
13



JUST VS FAIR TRANSITION

Neither term generates a meaetposiovhe idea of an energy transition that support wc
communities.

Q13To what extent do you agree or disagree with tAeiovenmme stataraiartada should help oil and gas workers and their comm

fair] transition to new job opportunities in a clean, more sustainable economy.
Strong Agreement

Strongly Agree (rated 6-7 out of 7)

Just transition (n=526)

22N 43%

Fair transition (n=511) 21% 20% 42%

m/ 6 5 4 1-3
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CHANGE IN APPRECIATION OF NATURE

There is a group of about four in ten Canadians who have felt a greater appreciation
pandemic Mk has not broadened over the past two years.

Ql10o0Twhat extent do you agree or disagree with tireNlapmnecstaiteamainature and the outdoors has increased during the parn

Strong Agreement

Strongly Agree Disagree (rated 6-7 out of 7)

2022 28% 12% 38%

2020 33%

39%

m/ m6 5 4 m1-3
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SUPPORT FOR GOV’'T ACTION TO PROTECT NATURE
There Is a correlation between having a deeper appreciation of nature due to the pal
protection by governments: about half of this group say they are more supportive the

Q11270 what extent do you agree or disagree with tife following statements. (Stror; geA;JJreem?r; ;
rate -/ outo

Among those
Strongly Agree Disagree  Among with deeper

total  appreciation

Compared to before the pandemic, | am more

supportive of government actions and initiatives 16% N 13% 34% 2904 54%
to protect nature in rural and remote areas
Compared to before the pandemic, | am more 26% 50%

supportive of government actions and initiatives 13% 13% 35%
to protect nature in and around cities

m/ m6 5 4 m1-3
17
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TRUST IN FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
Close to one in five trust the feder a
distrust. Pubigsmorevensplibrbiodiverprgtection, with a larger group who hold neutral

Q19.To what extent do you agree or disagrestavémtatgalevieqgd e r al gover nment 3 s clamgéror t s w
protecting biodiversity]? NOTE. Green indicates positive trust / red indicates negative trust

Climate change Biodiversity protection
The federal gov Agreel® MiddlegB Disagre]l Agree® MiddledB Disagre]
Has necessary skilled people to c 19% 61% 20% 18% 67% 15%
Competent enough to deal with 18% 58% 24% 16% 68% 16%
Acting in public interest 18% 61% 21% 15% 68% 17%
Makes decisions in a way that is f 19% 60% 21% 15% 70% 15%
Provides all relevant information t 18% 60% 22% 13% 70% 17%
Listens to what ordinary people th 14% 60% 26% 13% 67% 20%
Changes policies without gueghte; 20% 65% 15% 18% 70% 12%
Distorts factdanaoi@negative) 24% 58% 18% 20% 66% 14%
Too influenced by industry (negat 28% 59% 13% 22% 70% 8%

19



TRUST IN FEDERAL GOVERNMENT - BY PARTY SUPPORT

Partisanssagrivirfgctontrustithdedergbvernment; Conservative supporters are particul
policy change and misinformation related to climate change.

Q19.To what extent do you agree or disagree with teetfodowihg statbreents e der al gover nment??s ef
protecting biodiversity]? NOTE. Green indicates positive trust / red indicates negative trust

Agree (rating a@fud of 7) that the Climate change Biodiversity protection
federglover nment | Liberal Cons NDP  UndecidedLiberal Cons NDP

Has necessary skilled people to ¢ /28% 17% 19% 11% 25% 13% 17% 8%
Competent enough to deal with / 26%\ 14% | 22% 10% / 25%\ 10% | 16% 9%
Acting in public interest 28%\ 13% 17% 10% 26%\ 9% 14% 7%
Makes decisions in a way that is f 30%) 15% 16% 8% 27%) 6% 12% 8%
Provides all relevant information tf\ 30%)/ | 13% | 14% 11% |\ 22%/| 8% | 12% 3%
Listens to what ordinary people th \E% 12% 8% 11% \3% 8% 7% 5%
Changes policies without good re{  18% / 33% 10% 31% 18% | 20% | 13% 13%
Distorts factdamdinegative) 19% Qﬂ/% 15% 18% 19% | 23% | 15% | 16%
Too influenced by industry (negat] 30% 24% 32% 19% 23% 19% 19% 17%
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Final thoughts

Communications:

The data suggest potential fhiatmessages
ceacknowledge and connect to 4 r

» Address our positioning for future prosperity in light of glob
Research -
Lean more heavily on tracking questions to more clearly idé' oL IS
are changing & why, rather tharepbyitegl @haede in attitude R
* Develop a database of questions that can be periodically re
when contextual factors are shifting rapidly

Invest in social values measurement about what makes di
tick.
 Continue to test/iterate different (simpler) versions of frami !

[

particularly in light of social values

S
75 /
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Methodology

« (hlinsurveypnducted 8 anadians,
aged 18 or older

 Field datégril 18 to 23, 2022

» Quotagere set by age,ajahdsgion.
Final data are weighted to ensure the

composition represents the actual Can
population.

Unweighted n Weighted

Atlantic 82 73
Quebec 193 259
Ontario 423 394
Manitoba/Saskatchev 84 71
Alberta 120 106

British Columbia 135 135




